

State of California 10th District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097

Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724 Website: www.sisqfair.com Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release:

Contact: Cliff Munson, CEO

Siskiyou Golden Fair Community Acts Deadline - July 15th

YREKA- The 2021 Siskiyou Golden Fair, August 11-15, 2021 has spots available for individuals or groups that want to show off their talents! It has been 162 years since the first county fair and every type of Siskiyou County talent has taken the stage over the years – Cowboy Poets, Story Tellers, Dance teams, magicians, jugglers, musicians, artists of every shape and kind, get your entries in by July 15th to share a talent on the Siskiyou Credit Union Mall Stage during the annual fair!

"Siskiyou County is filled with folks with amazing talents," stated CEO, Cliff Munson, "We know you are out there so go online, fill out the form and share your gift with the community!"

Entry forms are available online at www.sisqfair.com or in the fair office and due by July 15th so scheduling can be completed. "This is a great way to show the world how great Siskiyou County is" stated CEO, Cliff Munson, "Our fair is truly a showcase of our history, culture and traditions!"

For more information, contact the fair office at 842-2767 or <u>info@sisqfair.com</u>. The 2021 Siskiyou Golden Fair "Back to the Basics" will run August 11-15, 2021 in Yreka.

###